ImpactA Global

ImpactA Global appoints Roderic Norman, Ex-JP Morgan Senior Banker as Chair of the Board

London, 23 November 2023 – ImpactA Global "ImpactA", the women led Emerging Markets impact investment firm, today announces the appointment of Roderic Norman as Chair of its Board. ImpactA, focusing on debt financing for sustainable infrastructure projects in the Global South, announced the launch of the business and their partnership with Legal & General Capital in March 2023 and recently announced its' further commitment of \$100mn.

Isabella da Costa Mendes and Victoria Miles, Co-CEO and Co-Founder of ImpactA Global said: "We are delighted to welcome Roderic as our new Chairman of the Board. His exceptional expertise and experience across investment banking, asset management and development finance and his proven track record of strategic leadership makes him an invaluable addition to our team. We look forward to his guidance, and to working with Roderic closely, as we continue to address the infrastructure deficits in emerging markets through impact investing."

Roderic has over 25 years of experience originating and structuring innovative capital solutions, leading investors into new markets and working with diverse teams to build successful cross-border businesses. Roderic launched and served as Senior Country Officer for JPMorgan's Ghana office, covering West Africa (ex-Nigeria); was a pioneer team member of the Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC); and, more recently, led a team responsible for resource mobilization, governance and oversight for the African Development Bank's non-statutory financing vehicles.

Roderic also has a long-standing passion for education. He is co-founder of the United World Colleges Togo National Committee. He previously served as a Trustee for the French American School of NY and a Director for the Harvard Cooperative Society (COOP). He received a bachelor of arts degree from Morehouse College and master's degrees from Johns Hopkins SAIS and Harvard Business School.

Roderic Norman, appointed Chair of the Board, commented: "I am honoured to join ImpactA as Chair of the Board and to work alongside such a respected and experienced team. I look forward to being a part of ImpactA's growth story and to contribute to their continued success."